between our Company and Avramos Holding, which holds a 20% stake in our subsidiary Total Soft, the transactions relating to the 
increase of Avramos Holding's shareholding in Total Soft from 20% to 30% and accordingly, the transfer of the relevant shares by 
our Company to Avramos Holding, and the payment in the amount of EUR 2,200,000 (two million two hundred thousand) to our 
Company were completed as of 29 December 2025. 

The relevant transactions were carried out in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement and the other rights and obligations 
set forth under the Agreement remain in full force and effect.